Speci�cations How to Order
S:Side-exiting Cable
CD : Daylight
 24 : 24V DC
Rated VoltageConnector Specifications
Color
2  :  200mm
3  :  300mm
6  :  600mm
Light Bar Length
CWK     S - 24 - CD
The body is protected by the tempered glass
which disperses the �ying scrap.
The body is protected by the tempered glass
which disperses the �ying scrap.
It has passed the oil resistant test from common cutting
oils.
[Accelerated aging test with diluted oil at 550C for
240 hours (10 days) sprayed onto the test object]
It has passed the oil resistant test from common cutting
oils.
[Accelerated aging test with diluted oil at 550C for
240 hours (10 days) sprayed onto the test object]
LED Light Bar
Daylight
IP66G/67G
3meter Cable
CWK
Water and Oil resistant high-power LED Work Light with a wider
illumination span.
•	 Made of aluminum alloy and tempered glass which is resistant to water and tooling oils.
•	 Special design disperses light for a wider and brighter illumination in the work space.
•	 The illuminance corresponds to EN1873 for safer exposure to eyes when working in the illuminated area.
•	 The product lineup includes a mounting bracket and two bracket options (swivel or panel mount) to adapt to various scenarios.
•	 Conforms to CE and RoHS requirements.
•	 UL Listed (File No. E306141).
20
CW
K
Model CWK2S-24 CWK3S-24 CWK6S-24
Luminous Color Daylight
Color Temperature (typ.) 6500K
Illuminance (typ.) (at DC24V) 1.0m 600 lx 850 lx 1500 lx
Total Luminous Flux (typ.) 800 lm 1200 lm 2400 lm
Operating Voltage Range 24VDC ±10%
Rated Current Consumption 360mA ±10% 480mA ±10% 960mA ±10%
Rated Power Consumption 8.6W 11.5W 23.0W
Operating Ambient Temperature -10oC - +50oC
Operating Ambient Humidity 90% RH or less, no condensation
Main Unit Material Body: Aluminum Alloy;  Lens: Tempered Glass
Cable Length 3 meters
Mounting Location Indoors
Protection Rating IP66G/ IP67G (JIS C0920)
Insulation Resistance 500V DC 5MΩ or more
Withstand Voltage 500VAC for 1 minute (Between terminals and chassis)
Vibration Resistance 30Hz 20m/s2
Mass (Tolerance ±10%) 600g 750g 1230g
Speci�cations How to Order
S:Side-exiting Cable
CD : Daylight
 24 : 24V DC
Rated VoltageConnector Specifications
Color
2  :  200mm
3  :  300mm
6  :  600mm
Light Bar Length
CWK     S - 24 - CD
The body is protected by the tempered glass
which disperses the �ying scrap.
The body is protected by the tempered glass
which disperses the �ying scrap.
It has passed the oil resistant test from common cutting
oils.
[Accelerated aging test with diluted oil at 550C for
240 hours (10 days) sprayed onto the test object]
It has passed the oil resistant test from common cutting
oils.
[Accelerated aging test with diluted oil at 550C for
240 hours (10 days) sprayed onto the test object]
Wiring
Options
The following brackets can be used to �t various mounting applications.
SZ–320KS SZ–330KP
Standard Accessory
Mounting Brackets Angle-adjustment Brackets Surface-mount Brackets
These brackets are included.
Installation
Example
Installation
Example
Installation
Example
Installation
Example
Installation
Example
Installation
Example
[Enforced]
24V DC
Power
Sky Blue
Pink
（+）
External
Fuse
（‒）
There is no protection rating for the area surrounding the tip
of the cable.
To ensure insulation of water intrusion, the use of �llers (such
as silicon, etc.) to plug up the tip part is recommended.
4-Φ5.2×7.2
25.5
Dimension A
Dimension B
Dimension C
25 56
60
48

Circuit
Wiring
Speci�cations and How to Order
Options
With the built-in SD card slot, MP3 data rewriting can be done
with an SD card.  In addition,  rewriting or editing MP3 data
�les is possible with or without the exclusive PATLITE Playlist
Editor 2 Application software.
■ 520sec. Model
BSV-24
①
②
④
③
Specifications
Model Front Cover ColorMax.Playback
Time
Operating
Temperature
Range
Power
Consumption
Sound
Level
Operating
Voltage Range
Transistor
Type
Protection
Rating
Playback
Channels
Rated
Voltage Mass Recorded
Data
Max. 87dB
(at 1m)
1kHz
Sine Wave
-10℃ to ＋50℃
(RH 85% or less)
520sec.
※When using the
Sound Reduction
Function, the
inputs become:
3 (Bit Input)
7 (Binary Input)
4 (Bit Input)
15 (Binary Input)
(Only for Panel
Mount in the
Upright Position)
In accordance
with
IEC 60529
IP54
① Transistor Type
N : NPN Transistor
P : PNP Transistor
② Playback Time
L : 520 sec.
Blank : 63 sec.
③ Registered Messages
Blank : None (15 Alarm Sounds)
M : Pre-recorded Messages
④ Front Cover Color
W : Off white
D : Dark Gray
S : Silver
DC10.8V
to

USB
5 Alarm/4 Flash Patterns
How to Order
LED Module
LU7-E-R
Color
R: Red
Y: Amber
G: Green
B: Blue
C: White/Clear
Unit
E  : LED Unit
Model
Rated Voltage
02: DC 24V
LU7 - 02S    - USB
Base Color
Blank: Ivory White
K       : Black
Model
Short Base Unit
Free Downloadable Software
[Bottom View]
(USB Cable Not Included)
Dimensions  (Unit: mm)
Printing Machines
Application Example0 77.5
1 118.5
2 159.5
3 200.5
 L
62
.5
15
 φ70
LED Unit (Optional)
LU7-E-
Maximum Product Installation
Board Thickness: 10
ø70
10
0.
5
How to Order
Speci�cations
LED Sound Module
LU7-LB
Unit
LB:  Alarm Module
Model
0°
30°30°
60°60°
90°90°
120°120°
①
②
③
④
Diagram 1.  Sound Direction
Stackable audible alarm
· Can be used with LU7-02(FB), LU7-M2(FB),
  and LU7-02S(B).
· Easily mounted at the top of the light stack.
4 Alarm sound Patterns
With the internal DIP Switch
3900Hz
2700Hz
2500Hz
3300Hz
3300Hz
2300Hz
2000Hz
Dimensions  (Unit: mm)
Signal Tower
USB powered Base Module with Integrated Alarms
FEATURES
•	 USB Bus Power - no power supply needed
•	 DLL Operable
•	 Supports a maximum of five tiers where three tiers can be lighted simultaneously
•	 Complies with CE/RoHS/FCC/CK Standards
•	 IP65 protection rating
•	 Adjustable alarm frequency
•	 Two levels of adjustable alarm sounds
•	 Sound pressure at a maximum of 80dB
•	 Four kinds of flashing patterns
•	 13 variable alarm frequencies and five alarm sound patterns
•	 Vinyl strip to secure USB cable included (Cable not included)
•	 Supports Windows 7 and Windows 8 Operating Software
The Controllable Program is
downloadable from the PATLITE website
(http://global.patlite.com/)
26
LU
7-U
SB
LED
Φ70
80dB at 1m
IP65
USB
LU7-USB
How to Order
LED Module
LU7-E-R
Color
R: Red
Y: Amber
G: Green
B: Blue
C: White/Clear
Unit
E  : LED Unit
Model
Rated Voltage
02: DC 24V
LU7 - 02S    - USB
Base Color
Blank: Ivory White
K       : Black
Model
Short Base Unit
Free Downloadable Software
[Bottom View]
(USB Cable Not Included)
Dimensions  (Unit: mm)
Printing Machines
Application Example0 77.5
1 118.5
2 159.5
3 200.5
 L
62
.5
15
 φ70
LED Unit (Optional)
LU7-E-
Maximum Product Installation
Board Thickness: 10
ø70
10
0.
5
How to Order
Speci�cations
LED Sound Module
LU7-LB
Unit
LB:  Alarm Module
Model
0°
30°30°
60°60°
90°90°
120°120°
①
②
③
④
Diagram 1.  Sound Direction
Stackable audible alarm
· Can be used with LU7-02(FB), LU7-M2(FB),
  and LU7-02S(B).
· Easily mounted at the top of the light stack.
4 Alarm sound Patterns
With the internal DIP Switch
3900Hz